

GREEK ORTHODOX METROPOLIS OF NEW JERSEY ΙΕΡΑ ΜΗΤΡΟΠΟΛΙΣ ΝΕΑΣ ΙΕΡΣΕΗΣ

MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release Tel.: 908-301-0500

New Metropolis of New Jersey Philoptochos Board

Westfield, New Jersey -

On Sunday, October 15, 2023, following the celebration of the Hierarchical Divine Liturgy at the St. George Greek Orthodox Church in Trenton, New Jersey, His Eminence Metropolitan Apostolos of New Jersey administered the Affirmation of Office to the 2023-2025 Greek Orthodox Metropolis of New Jersey Philoptochos Board Members. In his Archpastoral address, His Eminence thanked the ladies of the Philoptochos Society for their most dedicated service to His Church and our sacred Metropolis and offered them his Paternal blessings as they continue this most important philanthropic ministry. Following the Affirmation, the board members held their first meeting in order to elect the new Executive Board for the Metropolis with the following results:

Eleni Constantinides, President Alexis Limberakis, 1st Vice President Stella Wacker, 2nd Vice President Diane Saphos, Treasurer Denise Poulos Cecchini, Assistant Treasurer Elaine Sackleh, Recording Secretary Tulla Sandilos, Corresponding Secretary Bessie Drogaris, Advisor to the Board Aspasia Melis, Honorary Board Member Maria Antonakas Eleni Athanasakis

Yvonne Athanasaw Rosalea (Lea) Velis Drivas Patricia Karounos Nora Kefalas Evangeline Kokkinos Barbara Kostakis Maria Marinakis Linda Moratis Theodora (Thea) Portelos Evellyn Tsiadis Debra Vlahakis

Follow this link for Affirmation of Office Photo Gallery

